i
i‘-
2
1
e
;
.

e v mRAnERL

UNOFF |8k COPY

_— TR b TN
RPN TI LI AL N

LLEENS PR
T RSO TH

RAL
I‘ l:
b Altar/600 N, Lakeshore

Eighth Amondment

LI
o
oD
~1
oo
;‘\

{“ T J: hl f'_]\" r”: ,i
I T | SRV

Prepared by and, after
recording, return to:

Thomas Buranosky
Hopkins & Sutfer

Three F1' st Nationa: Plaza
Sulte 3800

Chicago, IL 20602

YIGHTH AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS Eighth A:n2ndment to Loan Documents (this "Amendment") is made as
of the 15th day of Feuruary, 1994 by and among LaSalle Natlonal Trust, N.A., as
successor (o LaSalle Nat.onai Bank, not personally bul as Trustee under three (3)
separate Trust Agreements datcd October 27, 1980, January 8, 1981 and January 25,
1974, respectively, and known as Trust Nos. 103293, 103563 and 47207, respectively
(collectively, "Trustee”), with a mziling address at 135 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago,
lllinols 60603, 600 Lake Shore Assesiates Limited Partnership, an lliinois limited
partnership {("600 LSA"), Chai Veniure, an Illinois limited partnership ("Chat", and
coliectively with 600 LSA, "Beneflciary"). with a mailing address c/o The Aiter Group,
3000 Glenvlew Road, Wilmeltte, illinois 60091, and Chemical Bank, a New York
banking corporation ("l.ender”), with a malling-asictress at 270 Park Avenue, New York,
New York 10017, Attention: Chemical Real Eslate Finance Group, Beneficiary and
Trustee are sometimes hereinafier collectively referyed to as the "Borrower".

RECITALS

A. Lender has made a lvan to 3orrower in the origir al ‘orincipal amount of
Eleven Million, Six Hundred Fifteea Thonsand 2 No/100 Dollars (8 11,615,000.00) (the
"Loan"). To evidence the Loan, Trustee has «xecuied and delivered to Lender a Note
dated February 1, 1988 in the principal amount of the Loan which niie'vas amended
and restated pursuant to an Amended and Restated Mortgage 4:-!2 dated<fanuary 31,
1889 from Trustee to the order of Lender (as amendead, ragiated or modifled fom time
to time, the "Note"),

B. To secure the Note, Borrower has executed and delivered to Lender,
among other things, those documents described on Schedule A attached hereto and
made a part hereof, including without limitation, the Morigage encumbering the real
property legally described on Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof
("Property”). The Note, the documenis described on Schedule A hereto, and any
other document evidencing or securing the Loan, as heretofore amended, are sometimes
hereinafter collectively called the "Loan Documents.”

R} 10808-3

&

%7

&
&
Y
@
N
PN
b




UNOFFICIAL COPY




N
T e o 5 s ° R =
R g S ot 5 . . <o S . -

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/800 N. Lakeshore
Eighth Amendmani

C. Borrower has requested thal Lender extend the Maturity Date of the Loan
to March 18, 1995, in connection with such request, Borrower and Lender, among
others, have executed a certain Agreement of Extenslon and Modiflcation of even date
herewith ("Extension Agreement”),

D. The executlon and delivery by Borrower of this Amendment is a condition
precedent to-Lender’s obligations under the Extension Agreement.

AGREEMENTS

NOW, THEREFURE, in consideration of (i) the Reclals, (1) the mutual covenants
and agreements contoliied hereln and in the Extension Agreement, and (ili) other good
and valuable consideraticn. the receipt and sufliciency of which are hereby
acknowledged, Borrower and ).cnder do hereby agree as [ollows:

1. Incorporation. TheTiecitals and Exhibits to this Amendment are hereby
tncorporated Into this Amendment znd made a part of this Amendinent by this

reference.

2, Extension of Maturity Dat¢. The "Maturity Date” (as such term is

defined in the Note) of the Loan is hereby changad to March 15, 1995, and the Loan
Documents are each hereby amended to reflect thechange in the Maturity Date.

3.  Further Modification of Loan Documens: Apparent Inconsistencies.
The Loan Documents are further amended by the terms ane nrovisions of the Extension
Agreement, which are hereby Incorporated into this Amendent by this reference. In
the event of any apparent conflict or inconsistency between'the.terms and provisions
of the Loan Documents, as amended by this Amendment, and those of the Extension
Agreement, the terms and provisions of the Extensior: Agreement shaii-orevail, govern
and control to the extent of such conflict or inconsistency.

4.  Cross-Default: Concurrent Notice, Grace and Cure Perlocs. A default
under any Loan Document shall constitute a Default under the Extension Agicement
and all other Credit Documents {as defined in the Extension Agreement). An eventof
default under any Loan Document shall constitute an Event of Default {as defined in the
Extension Agreement) under the Extension Agreement and all other Credit Documents.
A Default (as defined in the Extension Agreement) under the Extension Agreement shall
constitute a default under the Loan Documents. An Event of Default under the
Extension Agreement shall constitute an event of default under all of the Loan
Documents. All notice, cure and grace periods under the Extension Agreement and
under each of the Loan Documents shall be deemed 1o run concurrently.

R1108883
.2.

11Z82286




UNOFFICIAL COPY




-— - e

S T LT S N AN i U,

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/800 N. Lakeshore
Eighth Amendment

5. Assumption by Beneficiary. Subject to the exculpation provided In
Section [8.28] of the Extension Agreement, Beneficiary hereby assumes Joint and
several llability for the payment of the Note and the performance of all of the obligations
of the maker of the Note, as if and (o the same extent that Beneflelary had originally
executed the Note.

6. Anpﬂnmmjmmmmn This Amendment and the Loan

Documents lisve been negotlated, executed and delivered in the State of lllinols,
Notwithstandinz 2nything In the Loan Documents to the contrary, this Amendment and
the Loan Docum:r‘.is and Borrower's obligations hereunder and thereunder shall be
construed under, inieipreted pursuant to and governed by the internal laws of the State
of lllinols, without giviag effect to llinois choice of law principles. In any actlon
breught under or arising cutl of this Amendment or the other Loan Documents,
Borrower hereby consents io-service of process by any means authorized by the Law
of the State of lllinois. Borrower hereby irrevocably agrees that any suit, action,
proceeding or claim against, arlsing out of or in any way relating to this Amendment
or any of the Loan Documents, or any JudZment entered by any court in respect thereof,
may be brought or enforced in the siuie or federal courts located in Cook County,
Illinois and Borrower hereby irrevocahly waives, to the fullest extent permitied by law,
any objection Borrower may now or hereadi have to the venue of any proceeding
brought in Cook County, lllineis and further iréevocably waives any claims that any
such proceeding has been brought in an inconveaient forum.

7. Conditions Precedent Borrower acknowiedges and agrees that this

Amendment shail be of no force or effect and thai the maturity Date of the Loan shall
not be extended as heretofore set forth unless and until:

(a)  This Amendment has been executed by Boriowar and Lender and
recorded in Cook County, lllinois; and

(b)  Allofthe conditions precedent set forth in the Extenslun Agreement
to Lender's obligations under the Extension Agreement have been‘sat'sfled or
walved in writing by Lender,

8. NoDefenses or Claims. Toinduce Lender to enter into this Amendment,
Borrower hereby represents, acknowledges and agrees that as of the date of this
Amendment Borrower does not have or hold (a) any deferise to the performance of any
of its obligations under any of the Loan Documents or (b) any claim against Lender
which might be set off or credited against any payments due under any of the Loan
Documents.

"\ 9. No Merger. Borrower and Lender agree that the Lien (as defined in the

Riloaoe-3

I¥Z82206



UNOFFICIAL COPY




ST

T TN RE

LT

e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Altey/6G0 N. Lakeshore
Righth Amendment

Extenslon Agreement) of the Morigages described on Schedule A (collectively, the
“Mortgages") shall not merge with the Lien of any junior mortdage executed in
connection with the Extension Agreement and, further, that any Lien provided by any
other Loan Documents shall not merge with the Lien of any [unior security documents
execuled in connection with the Extenslon Agreement,  Rather, (U s the express
intention of Borrower and Lender that unless and until Lender shall expressly direct {n
writing to ta¢ contrary, the Lien of the Mortgages and other Loan Documents and the
Lien of any jiuidor mortgage and other junior security docurnents on the Property shall
at all times remuin separate and distinct from each other, notwithstanding the union
or deemed unici* %7 such Liens and other interests.

10. Ratificedon and Confirmation. Except to the extent specifically

amended herein or fii the Extension Agreement, all of the terms, covenants and
conditions and stipulations consiained in the Loan Decuments are ratifled and confirmed
in all respects and shall continve io apply with full force and effect; provided, however,
that the terms of the Loan Documents remain unaffected with respect to the payments
that were made or were (o have begr-made thercunder prior 1o the Closing (as defined

in the Extension Agreement),

11. WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL,  BORROWER AND LENDER EACH
HEREBY ENOWINGLY, VOLUNTARILY, INTENTIONALLY, IRREVOCABLY,

UNEQUIVOCALLY AND EXPRESSLY WAIVZ ANY RIGHT TO A TRIAL BY JURY
IN ANY ACTION, PROCEEDING, SUIT, (14TIGATION, COUNTERCLAIM,
CROSSCLAIM OR THIRD PARTY CLAIM TO ENFORCE OR DEFEND ANY RIGHT,
POWER, OR REMEDY UNDER OR IN CONNTCTION WITH THE LOAN
DOCUMENTS OR THIS AMENDMENT OR UNDER OR IN CONNECTION WITH ANY
AMENDMENT, INSTRUMENT, DOCUMENT OR AGREEM~ENT WHICH HAS BEEN
DELIVERED OR WHICH MAY IN THE FUTURE BE DELIVERED IN CONNECTION
HEREWITH OR THEREWITH OR ARISING FROM ANY BANK1I'G RELATIONSHIP
EXISTING IN CONNECTION WITH THE LOAN DOCUMEN1S OR THIS
AMENDMENT, OR OTHERWISE FROM THE TRANSACTICNS -RELATED
THERETO OR HERETO, THE LOAN OR THE PROPERTY, OR ANY COURSE OF
CONDUCT, COURSE OF DEALING, STATEMENTS {WHETHER OFRAL OR
WRITTEN) OR THE ACTIONS OF THE PARTIES HERETO AND FURTHER
AGREES THAT ANY SUCH ACTION SHALL BE TRIED BEFORE A COURT AND
NOT BEFORE A JURY. THE TERMS AND PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION
CONSTITUTE A MATERIAL INDUCEMENT FOR THE PARTIES ENTERING INTO
THIS AMENDMENT.

12. Trustee's Exculpation. This Amendment is executed and delivered by
LaSalle National Trust, N.A., not personally but as Trustee as aforesald in the exerclse
of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in It as such Trustee, provided




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/800 N. Lekeshore
Zighth Amendment

that LaSalle National Trust, N.A. hereby personally warranis that It possesses full
power and authority to execute and dellver the same. It is expressly understood and
agreed that nothing contained In this Amendment shall be construed as creating any
liability on LaSalle National Trust, N.A. personaily to pay the indebtedness evidenced
and secured by the Note and the other Loan Documents as modifled by this
Amendment, or any interest that may accrue thereon, or to perform any covenant,
express or f.nolied, contained herein, all such personal liability, if any, belng expressly
waived by Lerder and by every person now or hereafler claiming any right or security
hereunder.

13, Exculystion. Notwithstanding anything Lo the contrary contalned in this
Amendment, the Habl%ity and obligation of the Borrower to perform and observe the
covenants, agreements, obligations and undertakings contalned in this Amendment
shall be subject to the provisicas of Section 8,28 of the Extension Agreement, and the
provisions of Section 8.28 of the- ©xlenslon Agreement are incorporated herein by this
reference,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uprdersigned have caused this Amendment ‘o be
duly executed as of the day and year flist ztove wrilten,

LaSALLE NATIONAL TRUST, N.A,, not
peceanally, but as Trustee under Trust
Nos, 13293, lqaass and 47207

Auest:ﬁ’%dﬁm{{_“ */’“;”«——? &
Name: ARCY A STACK nq =PRI

Its: Py P —

CHEMICAL BANK, a,Ncw York banking

Attest " By: / AML '/ e

lﬂn oo E Ny ;\-“j'rp\.) Name chg_'f fb,
I b S/ D& g3 Its: 1’ i

R| 108083

&
P
3
o
N
>
b



UNOFFICIAL COPY




hit?
Altest: L 7 i (.
LV

Nare: —
Its: .Z?://i AS

R110688-3

Attest:__ B
Name:_
Rbom N (e,

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/600 N, Laheshore
Bighth Amendment

600 LAKE SHORE ASSOCIATES
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an (liinois
Hmited partnership

By: WAA Corpgfation, an
llinois-eoppopation
Its:  Genergl y'('ncr

By: el
Name: -/
Its:

CHAI VENTURE, an liinols limited
partnership

By:

fts:

1128206




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Altar/000 N, Lakeshore
Eighth Amondment

STATE OF ILLINOIS
o]
COUNTY OF 800K

L :31/ + & Notary Public Lp and for said County, In the
State aforeszi4; do hetshy cendly that _ (C~t~—e. {5ed , the __
— M (o LaSalle Natlonal Tryst, N.A. (the “Bank"), and__N v 1 5 feo
Ao uthe &) e of sald Bank, who are
personally knowr: to-me (o be the same persons whose names are subscribed 1o the
foregolng Instrurment as such Q) and
P e i 4 ,—iespectively, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that they signied and dellvered the said instrument as their own free and
voluniary acts and as the free zid voluntary act of said Bauk, as Trustee, for the uses

and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and i:¢t4arial seal, thls%_;éﬁday of Fehruary, 1994,

it

> \“
77 OTARY/PUBLIC

(SEAL)

My Commission Expines:

LR L Bl




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

1, Mary D, Klaus, a Notary Public tn and for sald County, in the State aforesald,
do herehy ceridfy that David A, Juge, Lhe Vice President of Chemiteal Bank (1he "Bank”),
and Patrice De:ringlon, the Assisitant Vice President of sald Bank, who are personally
known to me to 4 the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such vice President and Assistant Vice President, respectively, appeared
before me this day in peisan and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said
[nstrument as thelr own fie2 and voluntary acts and as the free and voluntary act of
said Bank, for the uses and puarposes thereln set forth,

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this 22nd day of March, 1594,

/Z{ﬂﬁ-- [)K’wa

NQTARY PUBLIC
{SEAL)

My Commission Exnires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARY D, XLAUS
NOTAR™ PUBLIC, BTATE OF iLLINDIG

MY COMMISI,ON BEXPIREG QT

1YZRL2V6

4 mee o magm b —m o e e

- e - e ST ¥ L —————— - o b =




UNOFFICIAL COPY




L

- .
il Y

kT

- AT
ERRS

PSR e T

-

¥ T -
-

el

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/600 N, Lakeshore

Eightb Amendment
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
)85
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, __{Darey /,&A , @ Notary Public in and for said County, lx),lhc State
aforesaid, "G HEREBY CERTIFY that _ ¢ w1t , the __/7c

of WAA Corpeealion, an lllinois corporation, as the general partner of 600 Lake Shore
Associates Limited Partnership, an tilinois limiled partnership, personally known to me
to be the same rerson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Instrument as such

[ei. , appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed
and delivered sald instniment as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and
voluniary act of the corporation and the parinership, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarlal Seal this ZJ *éduy of February, 1904,

M‘,vvwm ‘? /,",‘f
"OFFICIAL SEAL" i (0 avesy (Hi
BARRY ASH
Notary Public, Stato of liinois NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commiapion Expirns Fob, 12, 1996 (SEAL)

A a2 e g W

My Commisslon iixnires:

]

R1108DR-3

TYZRL2ZEE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/G00 N. Lakoshore
Eighth Amendment

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

1, 4« 10 /ﬂ . 8 Notary Public 1 ang } for sald County, ln (he State
aforesatd %) HEREBY CERTIFY thal __ &/ /' sy ,the __ 27

of 18-Chai Coro., an Illinois corporation, as the general partner or Chaf Venture, an
Hlinots limited x ?rtnership. personally known to me ta be the same person whose name
is subscribed o ths foregoing Insirument as such ___tZes, . appeared before me
this day in person ard acknowledged that he signed and dellvered sald instrument as
his own free and veluditiry act and as the free and voluntary act of the corporation and
the partnership, for tiie uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand an¢ Notarla! Seal this £ k’%" day of February, 1994.

Wﬂvm -~ —a P i/
"OFFICIAL SEHAL‘ ; ey o Ayl
BARRY AS y
Notary Public, State of llirols NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commssion Expired Fab. 11, 1906 [SEAM

S o Pk S S Fd A o

My Commission ©&plres:




UNOFFICIAL COPY




R110068

UNOFFICIAL COPY |

Alter/800 N. Lakeshore
Eighth Amendment

SBCHEDULE A
Loan Rocuments

Promissory Note dated as of February 1, 1988 in the stated principal amount of
$11.015,000 executed by LaSalle National Trust N.A., as successor {n interest
to La3~Ne National Bank as Trustee under three separate Trust Agreements -
one da‘ed October 27, 1980 and known as Trust No. 103293 ("Trust 103293}
the second dated January 8, 1981 and known as Trust No. 1035663 ("Trust
103563"); ans the third dated January 2B, 1974 and known as Trust No. 47207

("Trust 47207™.

Morigage, Assignmepl of Leases and Security Agreement dated as of February
1, 1988 from Trusl 103524 and recorded as Document No. 86222211.

Mortgage, Assignment of Lez.sss and Security Agreement dated as of February
1, 1988 from Trust 103293 anu.vecorded as Document No. 89222212,

Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Security Agreement dated as of February
1, 1988 from Trust 47207 and recoryed as Document No. 89222213,

Guaranty of Repayreni and Performance usried as of February 1, 1988 from
Willlam A. Alter, as ratifled.

Combined Securily Agreement and Assigmment of SHenelicial Interest In Land
Trust dated as of February 1, 1988 from 600 Lake Soore Assoclates Limited
Partnership In favor of Chemical regarding Trust 10329%.as ralifled,

Combined Security Agreement and Assignment of Benelicial !nterest In Land
Trust dated as of February 1, 1888 from 600 Lake Shore Assoristes Limited
Partnership In favor of Chemical regarding Trust 103563, as ratidzo.

Amended and Restated Morigage Note dated as of January 31, 1989 in tae stated
principal amount of 11,615,000 from Trusi 103293, Trust 103563 and Trus!

47207,

Modification Agreement dated as of January 31, 1989 hy and among Trust
103283, Trust 103563, Trust No. 47207 and Chemical and recorded as

Document No. 80293880.
Second Modiflcation Agreement dated as of January 31, 1890 by and among

TIZRLZYH



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

AlteriBCD N, Lakeshore
Elghth Amendmant

Trust 103293, Trust 1035663, Trust 47207 and Chemical and recorded as
Document No. 90233207,

Third Madiflcation Agreement dated as of May 15, 1990 by and among Trus!
103293, Trust 103563, Trust 47207 and Chemical and recorded as Document

No. 80319747,

Haze:dous Materfal Guaranty and indemnification Agreement dated as of May
15, 1597 from William Alter, as ralifled,

Fourth Modtilcation Agreement dated as of May 156, 1991 by and among Trust
103203, Trust 1035663, Trust 47207 and Chemical and recorded as Docunient
No 91477801,

Fith Modification Agrecimeni dated as of May 15, 1992 by and among Trust
103293, Trust 103563, Trust 47207 and Chemical and recorded as Document

No. 92710337,

First Global Amendment to Security Documents’ dated as of February 1, 1992
by and among. among other parties, Trust No, 47207 and Chemical and recorded

as Document No, 92310247,

P, UCC-2 - with Chemical as Secured Party and Trust No, 103563, as Debtor, flled
March 17, 1992 as Documenl No. 92U04614;

& UCC-2 - with Chemical as Secured Party and Tri:si No. 103563, Debtor filed
March 17, 1992 as Document No. 82U04615.

R. UCC-2 with Chernical as Secured Party, and 600 Lake Shere ‘Associales Limited
Partnership Debtor flied March 17, 1992 as Document No. 92UC4616.

S. UCC-2 - with Chemical as Secured Party and Trust No. 103293 a5 Debtor, filed
March 17, 1892 as Document No. 92U04617.

T UCC-2 with Chemical as Secured Party and Chai Venture and Trust No, 47207
as Debtor filed March 17, 1992 as Docutment No. 92U04622.

'The Mt. Prospect Mortgage and the Addison Morigage were cross-collateralized to
securc a $4,408,992.06 line of credit o William Alter and 87,785,000 in a loan to
Southeast Venture Limited Partnership.

Rili0pss.3

TIZ2R22ZV6




UNOFFICIAL COPY l




Riiosa3-2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/600 N. Lakoshore
Righth Amendmont

UCC-1 with Chemical as Sccured Parly and Chat Venture and Trust No. 47207
as Debtor Ned March 20, 1592 as Document No. 2863647,

Sixth Modiflcation Agreement dated as of May 16, 1893 by and among Trus!
103293, Trust 103563, Trust 47207 and Chemical and recorded as Documert
No. 93697986.

II2ZRL2ZY6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




.
-
v
]
i
-
;
f
k.
(O

ST TR

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/800 N. Lahoshore
Eighth Amendmesnt

SCHEDULE B
Legal Description

800 LAKE SHORE DR, PARCEL

PARCEL 1:
LOTS 17 AND 42 ‘EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOT 28 TAKEN IN CONDEMNATION

CASE 82 L 1116351 BLOCK 31 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THE OGDEN
ESTATES SUBDIVISION. OF PARTS OF BLOCKS 20, 3) AND 32 IN KINZIE'S
ADDITION TO CHICAGO 1M THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 14 EAST OF ToZ THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:
EASEMENT FOR PARTY WALL FOR “HE BENEFIT OF THAT PART OF FARCEL 1

AFORESAID DESCRIBED AS LOT 28 IN RLOCK 31 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION
OF THE OGDEN ESTATES SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF BLOCKS 20, 31 AND 32 IN
KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NGRTH 1/2 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS CREATED BY AGREEMENCATED DECEMBER 2, 1808 AND
RECORDED DECEMBER 7, 1912 IN BOOK 12076 PAGES 633 AND 635 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 5093751 BETWEEN THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO AND
JOHN H. ONDRIGAN OVER LOT 27 IN BLOCK 31 » THE CIRCUIT COURT
PARTITION OF OGDEN ESTATES SUBDIVISION OF PART 0" BLOCKS 20, 31 AND
32 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN THE NORTH /2 OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSH!IP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCI?AL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS,

PARCEL 3:
EASEMENT FOR PARTY WALL FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CRUATED BY

AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 29, 1958 AND RECORDED SEPTEMBER. Y, 1959
AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 17653053 BETWEEN RANDEL REALTY CORPORATION,
AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION AND ALEXANDER T, SPARE ANDR.S, LEVY OVER LOT
18 IN CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF OGDEN ESTATES SUBDIVISION OF PARTS
OF BLOCK 20, 31 AND 32 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN

COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS.

R110808-3

T¥ZRLZYE



UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Alter/600 N. Lakeshore
Eighth Amendment

EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING PORTION
THAT PART OF LOTS 17 AND 28 IN BLOCK 31 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
PARTITION OF THE OGDEN ESTATES SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF BLOCK 20,
31 AND 32 IN KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF
SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS;

BEGINVING ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 28, BEING ALSO THE NORTH
LINE OF ©AST OHIO STREET, AT A POINT 148.33 FEET EAST OF THE
SOUTH WLELST CORNER OF SAID LOT 28; AND RUNNING THENCE ALCONG
LINES WHICH ARE PERPENDICULAR TO, OR PARALLEL WITH, THE |
AFORESAID SCUTHLINE OF LOT 28, RESPECTIVELY, THE FOLLOWING |

COURSES AND DISTANCES:

i NORTH 42.58 FELET; WEST 4.50 FEET; NORTUH 64.00 FEET: WEST 18.00
; FEET; NORTH 40.00 FEET; WEST 35.23 FEET; NORTH 61.8%1 FEET; EAST
: 10,00 FEET, AND THENCE 'NORXTH 19.76 FEET TO A INTERSECTION WITH
THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 17, AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID
NORTH LINE OF LOT 17, BEING ALSO THE SOUTH LINE OF EAST ONTARIO
‘ STREET, A DISTANCE OF 47.07 FLUET TO THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF
’- SAID LOT 17; THENCE SOUTHEASTV/ARDLY ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE
'ff OF SAID LOTS 17 AND 28, BEING ALSO THE WESTERLY LINE OF NORTH
‘ LAKE SHORE DRIVE, A DISTANCE OF 171 22 FEET, TO A POINT WHICH I8
68.827 FEET NORTHERLY OF THE SOUTH ©AST CORNER OF LOT 28
AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTHWARDLY ALONG-A CURVE CONCAVE TO THE
; WEST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 437.218 FEEY, AN ARC DISTANCE OF
62.815 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF/SAID LOT 28, WHICH
POINT IS 22.452 FEET WEST OF THE SOUTH EAST COXINER OF SAID LOT
28: AND THENCE WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF LOT 28, BEING ALSO
THE NORTH LINE OF EAST OHIO STREET, A DISTANCE CF 78.48 FEET TO
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS;

e TR O M, L e T

PARCEL 4:
THAT PART OF LOTS 17 AND 28 IN BLOCK 31 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION

OF THE OGDEN ESTATES SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF BLOCKS 20, 31 AND 32 IN
| KINZIE'S ADDITION TO CRICAGO IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

\ : BEGINNING ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID L.OT 28. BEING ALSO THE NORTH LINE
OF EAST OHIO STREET, AT A POINT 148.33 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTH WEST

AlLlnsesy

<&
o
3
R
Y
P




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOEFICIAL COPY

Alter/800 N. Lekeahors
Eighth Amendment

CORNER OF SAID LOT 28; AND RUNNING THENCE ALONG LINES WHICH ARE
PERPENDICULAR TO, OR PARALLEL WITH, THE AFORESAID SOUTH LINE OF LOT
28, RESPECTIVELY, THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES;

NORTH 42.58 FEET; WEST 4.50 FEET; NORTH 54.00 FEET; WEST 18.00 FEET;
NORTH 40.00 FEET; WEST 35.23 FEET; NORTH 61.81 FEET; EAST 10.00 FEET AND
THENCE MORTH 19.75 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTH LINE OF
LOT 17, AFORESAID; THENCE EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF LOT 17, BEING
ALSO THE SCUTH LINE OF EAST ONTARIO STREET, A DISTANCE OF 47,07 FEET
TO THE NORT* EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 17; THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY
ALONG THE EASTIRLY LINES OF SAID LOTS 17 AND 28, BEING ALSO THE
WESTERLY LINE OF WORTH LAKE SHORE DRIVE, A DISTANCE OF 171,80 FEET,
TO A POINT WHICH {5 068.827 FEET NORTHERLY OF THE SOUTH EAST CORNER
OF LOT 28 AFORESAID; THZNCE SOUTHWARDLY ALONG A CURVE CONCAVE TO
THE WEST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 437.218 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF
£2.815 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 28, WHICH POINT IS
22.452 FEET WEST OF THE SOUT!# FAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 28: AND THENCE
WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE Ci LOT 28, BEING ALSO THE NORTH LINE OF
EAST OHIO STREET, A DISTANCE OI' 72.16 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PIN: 17-10-208-009

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

VACANT LAND AT
600 LAKE SHORE DRIVE
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

BANK PARCEL

THAT PART OF LOT 4 IN LINNEMAN'S DIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH EAST
QUARTER OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND PART OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 14,
TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERI!DIAN,

ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED ON SEPTEMBER 10, 1953 AS

DOCUMENT 15716544, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF ELMHURST ROAD,
BEING 50 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 4 AND 869.23 FEET SOUTH

Ritosoe.3

) ¥ASTALS




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Aller/600 N, Lakoshare
Eighth Amendment

OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 4; THENCE WEST PERPENDICULAR TO SAID
WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF ELMHURST ROAD, ADISTANCE OF 412.05 FEET TO
A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE NORTH WESTERLY ALONG A CURVE BEING
CONCAVE TO THE NORTH EAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 100 FEET., A
DISTANCE OF 78.54 FEET; THENCE NORTH WEST TANGENT TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED CURVE, A DISTANCE OTI' 83.556 FEET; THENCE NORTH EAST
PERPENDIZULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 496.13
FEET; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO THE WEST RIGHT-OF-
WAY LINE OF ELMHURST ROAD, 181.02 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT-
OF-WAY LINE OF SAID ELMHURST ROAD, THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-
WAY LINE 439,16 'FEET TO THE POQINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PIN: 08-23-203-011

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

1700 S. ELMHURST ROAD
MT. PROSPECT, ILLINOIS

TIZRLTYE

R 10848-3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




